

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).23406/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2011 in CRP No.  
1779/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT  
HYDERABAD)

YASEEN HINDI PANDITS TRAINING COLLEGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD PASHA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.\_\_\_\_\_,Adv.(Proxy,name not given)  
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two  
weeks time for filing additional documents. Call after two  
weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)  
Court Master