

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23406/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2011 in CRP No.1779/2009 of the
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

YASEEN HINDI PANDITS TRAINING COLLEGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMAD PASHA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
For Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 11.9.2013. Request for adjournment is
rejected.

Call the matter on 16.09.2013.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar